
Windigo Trophy
Distance Races for Yachts with PHRF ToD Ratings 81 and Lower Sailing with Spinnakers

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021
Qualification after 5 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

USA 75050 Max Pogo 50 Moritz Hilf 5 3.3571 0.6714 1 Qualified
USA 61117 Ohana Dehler 42 Competition Kenneth Wisdom 6 2.4429 0.4886 2 Qualified
USA 51601 Desperado Custom 40 NEKA Academy 2 2.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 24 Deviation J 88 Iris Vogel 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 1111 Freedom J 109 Cory Eaves 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 444 Runaway J 44 Colin Clarke 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 66 Williwaw Figaro 2 Leo Vasiliev 3 3.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 39 Zuma J 109 Stephen Chronert 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 59916 Speck J 120 William Klein 3 2.8889 0.9630 NQ
USA 52400 Tenebrae J 124 William Ingraham 2 1.8667 0.9333 NQ
USA 52309 Boondoggle X Yachts 37 Scott Kirkpatrick 1 0.8750 0.8750 NQ
USA 60739 Scylla Dehler 46 Markus Lahrkamp 1 0.8750 0.8750 NQ
USA 46650 Charlotte J 120 Richard West 2 1.7333 0.8667 NQ
USA 52920 Blue Yonder J 122 Donald Dwyer 2 1.7143 0.8571 NQ
USA 36 Velocity J 88 Kevin Marks 1 0.8333 0.8333 NQ
USA 60358 Atalanta J 42 Kurt Locher 1 0.8182 0.8182 NQ
USA 160 Ariel J 109 Jeffrey Warren 2 1.6250 0.8125 NQ
USA 38007 Ghost Sydney 38 Jeffrey Neuberth 2 1.6250 0.8125 NQ
USA 26 Groupe 5 CTM Figaro 2 NEKA Academy 4 3.2484 0.8121 NQ
USA 54321 Jericho Taylor 42 Benoit Molinie 2 1.6000 0.8000 NQ
USA 24 Thin Man J 99 Todd Aven 1 0.8000 0.8000 NQ
USA 52599 Wahoo Ker 50 US Naval Academy 2 1.6000 0.8000 NQ
SWE 73 Benita Figaro 2 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 2 1.5714 0.7857 NQ
USA 97060 Galadriel Swan 46 TM Devin Santa 1 0.7778 0.7778 NQ
USA 56600 Coyote Bolt 37 William Clemens, III 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 50197 Flying Lady Swan 46 TM Phillip Dickey 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 81 Nevermore J 88 Ken Hall 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 88 Varuna J 111 Abhijeet Lele 2 1.4861 0.7431 NQ
USA 19 Vicitan Figaro 2 NEKA Academy 2 1.4667 0.7333 NQ
USA 83 J Gro J 88 Douglas Grover 1 0.7273 0.7273 NQ
USA 39516 Avalanche Farr 395 Craig Albrecht 3 2.1786 0.7262 NQ
USA 44007 Beagle J 44 Willets Meyer 1 0.7143 0.7143 NQ
USA 52488 Rhiannon J 133 Christopher Nicholls 2 1.4286 0.7143 NQ
USA 52300 Jules Baltic 52 Tom Dunn 3 2.1250 0.7083 NQ
USA 12 The Roost J 111 Pito Chickering 4 2.7956 0.6989 NQ
USA 61121 Eagle J 121 Steven Levy 2 1.3750 0.6875 NQ
USA 43681 Sawtooth Thomas Marine 35 Peter Schmiedeck 4 2.7114 0.6778 NQ
USA 87 Kalypso Dehler 42 Competition George McGowan 2 1.3333 0.6667 NQ
USA 17 One Too Many J 88 Andrew Weiss 1 0.6667 0.6667 NQ
USA 34 Albondigas J 88 Justin Scagnelli 2 1.2778 0.6389 NQ
USA 61378 Camelot Brenta 38 Paul Dunay 1 0.6250 0.6250 NQ
USA 60695 Exhale Xp 33 Oliver Repenning 1 0.6250 0.6250 NQ
USA 52361 Frequent Flyer Beneteau 36.7 Alistair Duke 4 2.4740 0.6185 NQ
USA 261 Growth Spurt J 109 John Greifzu, Jr. 3 1.8283 0.6094 NQ
USA 61183 In Theory JPK 1080 Peter McWhinnie 1 0.6000 0.6000 NQ
USA 83293 Madison J 120 Brian Spears 2 1.2000 0.6000 NQ
USA 16 Fireball J 111 William Baxter 4 2.3214 0.5804 NQ
USA 71 Mistral J 109 Dan Nash 2 1.1111 0.5556 NQ
USA 45454 Gemini II Swan 45 James Coffman 4 2.2000 0.5500 NQ
USA 33770 Zephyr J 35 Jean-Pierre Blaise 2 1.0714 0.5357 NQ
USA 619 Scapegoat J 105 James Reichel 3 1.5974 0.5325 NQ



Windigo Trophy
Distance Races for Yachts with PHRF ToD Ratings 81 and Lower Sailing with Spinnakers

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021
Qualification after 5 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

USA 12235 Summer Grace J 122 Kevin Kelley 2 1.0556 0.5278 NQ
USA 51552 Magic Santa Cruz 52 John and Erica Corwin 2 1.0000 0.5000 NQ
USA 43600 Vamp J 44 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 1 0.5000 0.5000 NQ
USA 61220 J-Curve J 122 David Cielusniak 3 1.4286 0.4762 NQ
USA 61237 American Girl Dehler 42 Daniel Galyon 3 1.3394 0.4465 NQ
USA 26 Black Diamond J 111 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 3 1.3036 0.4345 NQ
USA 39520 BlueMoon Farr 395 Luke Puk 2 0.8571 0.4286 NQ
USA 407 Alpine FARR 400 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 2 0.8000 0.4000 NQ
USA 51506 Exuberance X Yachts 442 Chris Eichmann 1 0.4000 0.4000 NQ
USA 60351 Blue Fire Summit 35 Mark Parry 3 1.1333 0.3778 NQ
USA 46699 Starbuck Swan 53 SD Alex Urdea 3 1.1111 0.3704 NQ
USA 6 Big Boy Pants Farr 280 Steve Minninger 1 0.3636 0.3636 NQ
USA 25 Oh Jee J 88 Nicolas Delcourt 2 0.7083 0.3542 NQ
USA 11204 Dauntless J 112e Arthur Hanlon 4 1.3167 0.3292 NQ
USA 332 Strider J 109 Daniel Corcoran 3 0.8485 0.2828 NQ
USA 52787 Next Boat Morris 45 Mark Ellman 2 0.5333 0.2667 NQ
USA 101 Messing About Beneteau 46 Matt Bergantino 1 0.2500 0.2500 NQ
USA 61016 Zaraffa RP Custom 66 US Naval Academy 2 0.4000 0.2000 NQ
USA 35 Powder J 88 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 1 0.1667 0.1667 NQ
USA 60295 Isobel Custom 69 Caner Akdolun 2 0.2857 0.1429 NQ
USA 52450 Valiant C&C 41 Patrick Winter 2 0.2857 0.1429 NQ
USA 97 Aquarius Figaro 2 Richard Feeny 2 0.2667 0.1333 NQ
USA 324 Blue Flame Swan 59 SD MARCO DIPPOLITO 1 0.1250 0.1250 NQ
USA 61132 Rumba J 133 Ove Haxthausen 1 0.1250 0.1250 NQ
USA 27 Hot Socks Figaro 2 Richard Feeny 2 0.1333 0.0667 NQ



Sagola Trophy
Distance Races for Yachts with PHRF ToD Ratings 84 and Higher Sailing with Spinnakers

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021
Qualification after 5 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

USA 56 Tacktile Sabre 42 CB Jeffrey Wilson 5 4.2500 0.8500 1 Qualified
USA 32410 Bounce J 30 Blaine Davis 5 4.1964 0.8393 2 Qualified
USA 234 Argo Catalina 400 DK Boris Keselman 5 3.6000 0.7200 3 Qualified
USA 51950 Duet Jeanneau 37-2 Sunfast Andrian Lubimov 6 2.5754 0.5151 4 Qualified
USA 43595 Loki4 Cal 33-2 Richard Correll 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 14545 Pegasus Tartan 41 Tall rig, DK Austin Royle 2 2.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 402 Raptor J 105 Frank Conway 2 2.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 36031 Turning Point New York 36 Richard Gold 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 146 Young American 146 J 105 YASA 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 4155 Moana Hobie 33 Michael Curtin 2 1.8889 0.9444 NQ
USA 444 Phantom J 105 Max Hafen 3 2.8182 0.9394 NQ
USA 42832 Marie Tartan 37-3 DK Paul Eliea 3 2.8000 0.9333 NQ
USA 175 Strange Brew J 105 Randy Bourne 1 0.8889 0.8889 NQ
USA 224 Thats Ridiculous Beneteau 36.7 Francis Nilsen 4 3.4921 0.8730 NQ
USA 697 V&P Pearson 30 Marek Kurek 4 3.4286 0.8571 NQ
USA 73030 Scout Beneteau 305 Matt Stainback 2 1.6000 0.8000 NQ
USA 21610 Wildfire C&C 34 Kevin Curtis 2 1.4167 0.7083 NQ
USA 21108 Gadzooks C&C 38 Geoffrey Beringer 3 2.0179 0.6726 NQ
USA 290 Pop Sea Beneteau Oceanis 46.1 SDPeter Primont 2 1.2500 0.6250 NQ
USA 31388 Duck Pearson 37 William Blackman 1 0.6000 0.6000 NQ
USA 70320 Latitude Mason 43 Brian Gillen 2 1.2000 0.6000 NQ
USA 232 Soulshine Beneteau Oceanis 38.1 PerformanceEric Bicknese 3 1.8000 0.6000 NQ
USA 52504 Dream Weaver Jeanneau 35 Sun OdysseyDavid Raymond 1 0.5556 0.5556 NQ
USA 33118 Black Pearl Soverel 33 Michael Gehrling 1 0.4286 0.4286 NQ
USA 138 Roo C&C 33-2 Gary Tarnoff 2 0.8571 0.4286 NQ
USA 63474 A Boys Dream Laser 28 John Stephenson 2 0.8000 0.4000 NQ
USA 40253 Orion S2 10.3 Bryan Coon 1 0.4000 0.4000 NQ
USA 51362 Random Sabre 362 CB Bob Bergstrom 2 0.7500 0.3750 NQ
USA 91 Vixen J 92 James Weil 3 1.1143 0.3714 NQ
USA 51676 Encore Beneteau 36.7 Arseni Radomyselski 3 1.0794 0.3598 NQ
USA 100 Maestrale Tartan 10 Rad Kurek 2 0.5714 0.2857 NQ
USA 381 Upsetter J 80 Jason Viseltear 1 0.2857 0.2857 NQ
USA 52786 Standing Ovation Beneteau 10R Daniel De Lannoy 2 0.5694 0.2847 NQ
USA 53338 Condor Beneteau First 38 Tall Mast DKFrederick Fuchs 2 0.5000 0.2500 NQ
USA 9 Helena HSF 28 M Tim Curtis 1 0.2500 0.2500 NQ
USA 515 Knotmaker Mirage 28 Tall Mast Tomasz Bialkowski 2 0.4000 0.2000 NQ
USA 197 Cayuga Laser 28 Ian Milward 1 0.1429 0.1429 NQ
USA 84 Triton Tartan 34-2 SD Mike Sullivan 2 0.2857 0.1429 NQ
USA 30521 Glim C&C 40 Tall Mast DK Peter Braune 1 0.0909 0.0909 NQ



De Coursey Fales Trophy
Distance Races for Yachts  Sailing ORC with Spinnakers

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021
Qualification after 5 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

USA 61183 In Theory JPK 1080 Peter McWhinnie 2 2.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 60711 Phantom XP 44 Tall Mast DK Chris Schoen 3 3.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 45454 Gemini II Swan 45 James Coffman 4 3.7778 0.9444 NQ
USA 51552 Magic Santa Cruz 52 John and Erica Corwin 2 1.6667 0.8333 NQ
USA 43 AmadeusV X Yachts XP 38 John Turchetta 2 1.6000 0.8000 NQ
USA 25244 Palantir 5 J 44 June Kendrick 2 1.6000 0.8000 NQ
USA 61121 Eagle J 121 Steven Levy 3 2.0476 0.6825 NQ
USA 39516 Avalanche Farr 395 Craig Albrecht 2 1.3333 0.6667 NQ
USA 39 Christopher Dragon Ker 40+ Andrew Weiss 2 1.3333 0.6667 NQ
USA 52599 Wahoo Ker 50 US Naval Academy 2 1.3333 0.6667 NQ
USA 24 Thin Man J 99 Todd Aven 2 1.2000 0.6000 NQ
USA 52400 Tenebrae J 124 William Ingraham 1 0.5714 0.5714 NQ
USA 52300 Jules Baltic 52 Tom Dunn 2 1.1111 0.5556 NQ
USA 40789 Lora Ann Express 37 Richard DuMoulin 1 0.4286 0.4286 NQ
USA 61220 J-Curve J 122 David Cielusniak 2 0.6667 0.3333 NQ
USA 60874 Xpatriate XP 44 Tall Mast DK Peter Grueterich 2 0.6667 0.3333 NQ
USA 61016 Zaraffa RP Custom 66 US Naval Academy 2 0.6667 0.3333 NQ
USA 12424 Byte Jeanneau Sun Fast 3300Robert Alexander 1 0.2857 0.2857 NQ
USA 60739 Scylla Dehler 46 Markus Lahrkamp 2 0.4444 0.2222 NQ
USA 61132 Rumba J 133 Ove Haxthausen 2 0.4000 0.2000 NQ
USA 407 Alpine FARR 400 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 2 0.3333 0.1667 NQ



Henry Abbott HI-Q ll Memorial Trophy
Stratford Shoal Races for Yachts Sailing PHRF with Spinnakers, Including DH and Plus 1

Qualification after 3 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

USA 164 Lucida J 27-2 Barry Purcell 4 2.4000 0.8000 1 Qualified
USA 52300 Jules Baltic 52 Tom Dunn 3 2.1250 0.7083 2 Qualified
USA 234 Argo Catalina 400 Boris Keselman 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 203 Ariadna Catalina 400 Steve Losik 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
SWE 73 Benita Figaro 2 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 43595 Loki4 Jenson Marine 33-2 Richard Correll 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 444 Runaway J/44 Colin Clarke 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 39534 Skye Farr 395 James Anderson 2 2.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 36031 Turning Point NY 36 Richard Gold 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 66 Williwaw Figaro 2 NEKA Academy 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 146 Young American 146 J 105 YASA 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 39 Zuma J 109 Stephen Chronert 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 306 Wildeyes Quest 30 Michael Millard 1 0.9000 0.9000 NQ
USA 59916 Speck J/120 William Klein 1 0.8889 0.8889 NQ
USA 175 Strange Brew J 105 Randy Bourne 1 0.8889 0.8889 NQ
USA 21108 Gadzooks C&C 38 Geoffrey Beringer 1 0.8750 0.8750 NQ
USA 61220 J-Curve J 122 David Cielusniak 1 0.8571 0.8571 NQ
USA 12 The Roost J 111 Pito Chickering 2 1.6528 0.8264 NQ
USA 444 Phantom J105 Max Hafen 1 0.8182 0.8182 NQ
USA 32410 Bounce J 30 Blaine Davis 2 1.6250 0.8125 NQ
USA 38007 Ghost Sydney 38 Jeffrey Neuberth 2 1.6250 0.8125 NQ
USA 42832 Marie Tartan 372 Paul Eliea 1 0.8000 0.8000 NQ
USA 24 Thin Man J 99 Todd Aven 1 0.8000 0.8000 NQ
USA 34 Albondigas J 88 Justin Scagnelli 1 0.7778 0.7778 NQ
USA 26 Groupe 5 Figaro 2 NEKA Academy 2 1.5341 0.7670 NQ
USA 43681 Sawtooth Thomas 35 Peter Schmiedeck 2 1.5114 0.7557 NQ
USA 39516 Avalanche Farr 395 Craig Albrecht 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 56600 Coyote Bolt 37 William Clemens, III 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 16 Fireball J 111 William Baxter 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 81 Nevermore J 88 Ken Hall 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 56 Tacktile Sabre 42 CB Jeffrey Wilson 1 0.7500 0.7500 NQ
USA 83 J Gro J 88 Douglas Grover 1 0.7273 0.7273 NQ
USA 44007 Beagle J/44 Willets Meyer 1 0.7143 0.7143 NQ
USA 61121 Eagle J 121 Steven Levy 2 1.3750 0.6875 NQ
USA 10104 First Light Tartan 101 Dana O'Brien 1 0.6667 0.6667 NQ
USA 41426 Southern Cross Frers 33 Brian Higgins 1 0.6667 0.6667 NQ
USA 60036 Loblolly Sunfast 3600 Michael Greene 2 1.3000 0.6500 NQ
USA 60695 Exhale XP33 Oliver Repenning 1 0.6250 0.6250 NQ
USA 31388 Duck Pearson 37 William Blackman 1 0.6000 0.6000 NQ
USA 61183 In Theory JPK 1080 Peter McWhinnie 1 0.6000 0.6000 NQ
USA 64 Vesper J97E Timothy Mount 1 0.6000 0.6000 NQ
USA 33770 Zephyr J35 Jean-Pierre Blaise 2 1.0714 0.5357 NQ
USA 12235 Summer Grace J 122 Kevin Kelley 2 1.0556 0.5278 NQ
USA 513 Ataraxis J 105 Frank Latawiec 1 0.5000 0.5000 NQ
USA 26 Black Diamond J 111 U.S. Merchant Marine Academy 1 0.5000 0.5000 NQ
USA 11204 Dauntless J 112e Arthur Hanlon 2 1.0000 0.5000 NQ
USA 45454 Gemini II Swan 45 James Coffman 2 1.0000 0.5000 NQ
USA 75050 Max Pogo 50 Moritz Hilf 1 0.5000 0.5000 NQ
USA 61117 Ohana Dehler 42 Kenneth Wisdom 1 0.5000 0.5000 NQ
USA 619 Scapegoat J 105 James Reichel 1 0.4545 0.4545 NQ
USA 46699 Starbuck Swan 53 Alex Urdea 1 0.4444 0.4444 NQ

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021



Henry Abbott HI-Q ll Memorial Trophy
Stratford Shoal Races for Yachts Sailing PHRF with Spinnakers, Including DH and Plus 1

Qualification after 3 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021

USA 33118 Black Pearl SOV 33 Michael Gehrling 1 0.4286 0.4286 NQ
USA 51506 Exuberance X-442 Fotis Boliakis 1 0.4000 0.4000 NQ
USA 40253 Orion S2 Bryan Coon 1 0.4000 0.4000 NQ
USA 25 Oh Jee J 88 Nicolas Delcourt 1 0.3750 0.3750 NQ
USA 6 Big Boy Pants Farr 280 Steve Minninger 1 0.3636 0.3636 NQ
USA 88 Varuna J111 Abhijeet Lele 1 0.3000 0.3000 NQ
USA 261 Growth Spurt J 109 John Greifzu, Jr. 1 0.2727 0.2727 NQ
USA 51552 Magic Santa Cruz 52 John and Erica Corwin 1 0.2500 0.2500 NQ
USA 30 Blackcomb J 100 William Gassman 1 0.2000 0.2000 NQ
USA 60351 Blue Fire Summit 35 Mark Parry 1 0.2000 0.2000 NQ
USA 332 Strider J 109 Daniel Corcoran 1 0.1818 0.1818 NQ
USA 61132 Rumba J 133 Ove Haxthausen 1 0.1250 0.1250 NQ
USA 30521 Glim C&C 40 TM DK Peter Braune 1 0.0909 0.0909 NQ



Stratford Shoal Trophy
Stratford Shoal Races for Yachts Sailing PHRF without Spinnakers

Final Scoring as of November 30, 2021
Qualification after 2 Distance Racing Points  |  Best Combination of Races and Points

Sail No. Boat Name Boat Type Owner / Skipper
Races
Sailed

Qual
Points

Avg
Points

Qual
Rank

Status

USA 11426 Rascal Ericson 39 Christopher Schneider 2 1.8889 0.9444 1 Qualified
USA 51101 On The Mark II Hunter 35.5 Marc Luxemburg 2 1.4444 0.7222 2 Qualified
USA 91 Vixen J 92 James Weil 2 1.3333 0.6667 3 Qualified
CAN 131313 Kekoa Tartan 38 Luke Wakeman 2 1.2222 0.6111 4 Qualified
USA 26 Redline J 92 David/Ray Kaplan/Gustin 2 0.6667 0.3333 5 Qualified
USA 53809 Cygnus Nautor's Swan 47 Adrian Little 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 20233 Dursey C&C 33 David Ornstein 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 9 Georgetown Alerion 38 george marks 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 619 Scapegoat J 105 James Reichel 1 1.0000 1.0000 NQ
USA 295 Liberty Sabre 34 Leonard Shavel 1 0.8889 0.8889 NQ
USA 34060 Wild Blue C&C 34+ Wing Cesar Vallejos 1 0.8333 0.8333 NQ
USA 11684 Snow Goose C&C 35-1 Thomas Delaney 1 0.8000 0.8000 NQ
USA 73030 Scout Beneteau First 305 Matt Stainback 1 0.6000 0.6000 NQ
USA 52315 Tomboy Sweden 45 Thomas Riles 1 0.5556 0.5556 NQ
USA 31147 Weatherly Islander 40 Fred Jennings 1 0.4444 0.4444 NQ
USA 2094 Silent Sky Catalina 36 mkii Christopher Pike 1 0.4000 0.4000 NQ
FRA 09 Atua Tofinou 12m Geoff Massam 1 0.3333 0.3333 NQ
USA 8 Tonic Beneteau First 35 Stephen Lukens 1 0.2222 0.2222 NQ
USA 296 Muxie Duxer Ericson 32-2 Theodore Enders 1 0.2000 0.2000 NQ


